506424517 12/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6471283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susumu SHIMIZU	11/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17136156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN A. RADI
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	194824
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TATIANA S. TATE
SIGNATURE:	/Tatiana S. Tate/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506424517 REEL: 054761 FRAME: 0895

			ASSIGNME	INT			
	Insert	(1)	Susumu SHIMIZU	(2)			
(1-6)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
	,,	In conside the unders	eration of the sum of one dollar signed, the receipt and sufficien d hereby does assign, transfer a	(\$1.00) and other good are			
(9)	Insert Name of	-	ТОУОТА ЛООЅНА КАВІ				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, A		nan		
(,,,	Assignee			,			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	the entire invention, continuation	ofter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, re right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues camination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as TASK EXECUTION SYSTEM, RADIO CONNECTION				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	_	METHOD, AND P	ROGRAM			
	P F		ev Docket No. 19482	4			
		(Attorne	ey Docket No. 19402	4), filed on even da	te herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12) U	S. Application Number	17/136,1	56		
	Identification for					,	
	filed applications	filed	December	r 29, 2020			
itire int is assig entifica cordati	from said application(s) to erest herein assigned, and the minent is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary to on of this document.	the said Assignat he or she le or and Assign y grants the for desirable in	uests the Commissioner of the gnce, as Assignee of the entire has not executed, and will not nor's heirs, successors, assigns firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P n order to comply with the rule dersigned on the date(s) opp	interest, and covenants to execute, any agreement(s and legal representatives LC the power to insert on es of the United States Pa	hat he or she has fu) in conflict herew i. this assignment a ttent and Trademar	all right to convey the ith, and agrees that	
			g	表し	_		
)ate	November 5, 2020		Inventor Signature	1月15		(SEAL)	
				Susumu SHIMIZU			
ate			Turneyten Cimpeton			(ODAT)	
aic			inventor signature			(SEAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
						` /	
ther, tl	This assignment should pref nen it should be signed befor	erably be sign re at least two	ned before: (a) a Notary Public witnesses who also sign here	e if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if o	utside the U.S.A. If	
ate			Witness				
			vritness _				
ate			*****				
arc			vyithess		D 4 :	TENIT	

REEL: 054761 FRAME: 0896 **RECORDED: 12/29/2020**